MKD					
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6.73) 6 - 98 PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-06 (14 pt) (94)	06-26-19		HEET		IT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
Tab settings ○ ○ ○ ▼			▼	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner or	10077854	43	ched origina	l documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Edward M. Otto 4700 Pheasant Run Court Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? MYes CL No		Name:_ <u>F</u>	ell & Howe	celving party(ies)	essing Syste
3. Nature of conveyance:					200.5
© Assignment	☐ Merger	Stroot A	ddress: Pini	nacle Park	6551
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	4401 5	Silicon Dri	ive	
Other	THE COLUMN TWO COLUMNS COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TWO COLUMNS COLUMN	City: Di	ırham	State: NC	ZIP: 27709
Execution Date: June 9, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 10 No			
09/097945	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗅 Yes]	0 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jeffrey L. Wilson		Total number of applications and patents involved:     1			
		⊠ Enc	losed	)\$_40.00	
Street Address: Suite 1400 University Tower		Deposit account number:			
3100 Tower Boulevard		***			<b>31</b> - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -
City: Durham State: N	C ZIP: 27707	(Attach d	uplicate copy of th	is page if paying by d	eposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	liel, the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and		y is a true copy of
Jeffrey L. Wilson	- lima	Signature			1 16 12

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies): continued

James N. Driscoll 139 Sterling Drive Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944

> PATENT REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0656

WHEREAS, we, Edward M. Otto, City of Bethlehem, State of Pennsylvania, and

James N. Driscoll, City of Perkasie, State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter "Assignors"),

have invented certain new and useful improvements in SMUDGE-FREE SHEET

MATERIAL HANDLING APPARATUS AND METHOD for which we now make

application for Letters Patent of the United States.

AND, WHEREAS, Bell & Howell Mail Processing Systems, a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal

office and place of business at Pinnacle Park, 4401 Silicon Drive, Durham, North

Carolina 27709, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey

unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest

in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations,

continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the

United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be

granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may

be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign

countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and

enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not

been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with

this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and

delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application

REEL: 9291 FRAME: 0657

above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

<b>Executed this</b>	7:3	day of	Jane.	1998
----------------------	-----	--------	-------	------

Edward M. Otto

Witnessed by:

Name Date

Name Date

\*\*\*\*\*

Executed this	$\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.5cm}}$ , 1998.
	James I Dinal
	dames N. Driscoll
Witnessed by:	
8 Will Junt	<u>0 a 98</u>
Name	Date
Edward Moth	6/9/98
Name	Date